
Nº Contrato Data AssinaturaData VencimentoContratados Valor Principal

00000000001/2020 02/01/2020 01/01/2021 LG LOCADORA DE VEICULOS LTDA(09.540.688/0001-77); 49.800,00

00000000001/2020 02/01/2020 31/12/2020 Contrato de Rateio 3.400.000,00

00000000002/2020 02/01/2020 01/01/2021 LG LOCADORA DE VEICULOS LTDA(09.540.688/0001-77); 96.000,00

00000000003/2020 02/01/2020 31/12/2020 COOPERATIVA DE TRABALHO VALE DO TELES PIRES(21.679.098/0001-25); 49.939,20

00000000004/2020 02/01/2020 30/06/2020 OXIGENIO NORTAO LTDA EPP(01.920.296/0001-21); 65.556,00

00000000005/2020 03/01/2020 01/07/2020 ELETRICA LUZ COM. DE MATERIAIS ELETRICOS LTDA ME(00.226.324/0001-42); 325.500,00

00000000006/2020 03/01/2020 02/01/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 99.154,79

00000000007/2020 03/01/2020 02/09/2020 CAMERA PAVIMENTAAÃO ASFALTICA LTDA(20.045.918/0001-64); 1.287.878,87

00000000008/2020 03/01/2020 30/06/2020 LIA MARA BALDO BARICHELLO EIRELI - ME(26.127.215/0001-61); 4.250,00

00000000009/2020 03/01/2020 30/06/2020 AUSTRALIA AGRONEGOCIOS EIRELI-ME(05.140.076/0001-36); 2.625,00

00000000010/2020 03/01/2020 31/03/2020 DANIEL DOUGLAS GOSSLER(23.502.142/0001-52); 9.657,80

00000000011/2020 03/01/2020 30/06/2020 N C AUTO POSTO LTDA(37.457.686/0001-54); 10.286,00

00000000012/2020 06/01/2020 31/12/2020 LG LOCADORA DE VEICULOS LTDA(09.540.688/0001-77); 96.000,00

00000000013/2020 06/01/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 155.850,00

00000000014/2020 06/01/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 406.000,00

00000000015/2020 06/01/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 59.700,00

00000000016/2020 07/01/2020 25/10/2020 ECOOESTE - INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO E SERVICOS LTDA(22.103.994/0001-04); 116.575,00

00000000017/2020 07/01/2020 11/02/2020 MATERIAIS DE CONSTRUCAO PRESSER LTDA(02.518.930/0001-67); 5.160,00

00000000018/2020 07/01/2020 30/06/2020 CASA DE AMPARO A FAMILIA  IDOSO  CRIANCA E ADOLESC(07.770.350/0001-86); 118.350,00

00000000019/2020 07/01/2020 30/06/2020 VIDA IDEAL ASSISTENCIA SOCIAL(22.987.866/0001-70); 118.350,00

00000000020/2020 14/01/2020 25/04/2020 RENI SUTIL DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR(32.606.250/0001-66); 29.800,00

00000000021/2020 14/01/2020 25/04/2020 MOACIR JOSE GATTO(27.426.350/0001-70); 24.600,00

00000000022/2020 15/01/2020 14/11/2020 ROUMAINE APARECIDA BENDO PAIVA SANTOS 73160865134(35.393.053/0001-02); 58.000,00

00000000023/2020 17/01/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 111.600,00

00000000024/2020 17/01/2020 16/01/2021 VOLARE VEICULOS LTDA(16.865.089/0001-99); 262.500,00

00000000026/2020 20/01/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 406.000,00

00000000027/2020 20/01/2020 31/12/2020 DANIEL DOUGLAS GOSSLER(23.502.142/0001-52); 49.162,20

00000000028/2020 20/01/2020 31/12/2020 IVONE BISPO MACHADO 02939549176(27.577.312/0001-19); 16.170,00

00000000029/2020 20/01/2020 19/11/2020 EPISTEME CONSULTORIA EDUCACIONAL S/S LTDA(08.724.461/0001-19); 9.800,00

00000000030/2020 20/01/2020 19/01/2021 SEBRAE- SERV DE APOIO MIC E PEQ EMP DE MATO GROSSO(03.534.450/0001-52); 169.500,00

00000000031/2020 22/01/2020 21/01/2021 AKIYAMA S.A. - INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE EQUIPAMENTOS ELETRONI(02.688.100/0004-20);46.487,82

00000000032/2020 27/01/2020 26/01/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 2.718.767,84



00000000033/2020 27/01/2020 27/01/2021 SANETRAN - SANEAMENTO AMBIENTAL SA(95.391.876/0001-12); 166.800,00

00000000034/2020 27/01/2020 05/05/2020 CAMERA PAVIMENTAAÃO ASFALTICA LTDA(20.045.918/0001-64); 129.000,00

00000000035/2020 28/01/2020 30/04/2020 ASSOCIACAO SORRISENSE DE ARBITROS - A.S.A.(10.765.650/0001-81); 125.297,50

00000000036/2020 28/01/2020 30/04/2020 R MAFRA -ME(17.979.397/0001-08); 54.349,50

00000000037/2020 28/01/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 28.500,00

00000000038/2020 06/02/2020 06/02/2021 RETISOL RETIFICA COMÉRCIO E DISTRIBUIDORA DE PEAAS(17.870.695/0001-65); 114.505,54

00000000039/2020 30/01/2020 29/01/2021 BRESSAN LAMONATTO E CIA LTDA(03.512.021/0001-84); 84.600,00

00000000040/2020 03/02/2020 03/12/2020 VB COM DE PECAS E SERV PARA VEICULOS AUTOMOTORES(73.822.058/0001-94); 26.000,00

00000000041/2020 03/02/2020 02/02/2021 MEGAMAQ EQUIPAMENTOS  PRODUTOS E SERVIAOS EIRELI(32.492.168/0001-58); 30.998,00

00000000042/2020 05/02/2020 04/02/2021 CAMERA PAVIMENTAAÃO ASFALTICA LTDA(20.045.918/0001-64); 685.964,98

00000000043/2020 05/02/2020 05/08/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 181.350,00

00000000044/2020 05/02/2020 05/06/2020 J F SERVICOS E TERCEIRIZACOES EIRELI(10.663.460/0001-53); 108.290,00

00000000045/2020 05/02/2020 05/10/2020 PERON TUR - VIAGENS E TURISMO LTDA - ME(03.017.988/0001-90); 129.809,86

00000000046/2020 05/02/2020 04/02/2021 COMERCIAL GOIS EIRELLI-  ME(19.248.658/0001-45); 244.475,00

00000000047/2020 05/02/2020 04/02/2021 COMERCIAL GOIS EIRELLI-  ME(19.248.658/0001-45); 7.475,00

00000000048/2020 05/02/2020 04/02/2021 INDUSTRIA TECNICA HILARIO LTDA(53.524.443/0001-48); 237.000,00

00000000049/2020 05/02/2020 04/02/2021 VB COM DE PECAS E SERV PARA VEICULOS AUTOMOTORES(73.822.058/0001-94); 280.800,00

00000000050/2020 05/02/2020 05/04/2020 COOPERATIVA DE TRABALHO VALE DO TELES PIRES(21.679.098/0001-25); 139.622,40

00000000051/2020 05/02/2020 04/02/2021 INTERLAGOS LOCADORA DE VEICULOS LTDA(73.530.396/0001-52); 386.400,00

00000000052/2020 12/02/2020 11/08/2020 M. DIESEL CAMINHOES E ONIBUS LTDA(07.811.058/0001-64); 350.000,00

00000000053/2020 12/02/2020 11/02/2021 ECOSOL SOLUCOES ECOLOGICAS LTDA(04.930.262/0001-06); 14.864,72

00000000054/2020 11/02/2020 10/12/2020 EDITORA E DISTRIBUIDORA EDUCACIONAL S/A(38.733.648/0001-40); 81.966,30

00000000055/2020 10/02/2020 11/12/2021 W M SERVICOS AMBIENTAIS LTDA(10.532.271/0001-41); 88.875,00

00000000056/2020 12/02/2020 30/06/2020 N C AUTO POSTO LTDA(37.457.686/0001-54); 45.600,00

00000000057/2020 14/02/2020 14/08/2020 MAQUISSERRAS COMERCIO DE MAQUINAS E MOTORES LTDA(10.246.717/0001-71); 17.500,00

00000000058/2020 14/02/2020 14/11/2020 ECOOESTE - INDUSTRIA, COMERCIO E SERVICOS LTDA(22.103.994/0001-04); 388.583,33

00000000059/2020 14/02/2020 14/11/2020 ROTOFABRIL PRODUTOS E SERVICOS DE ROTOMOLDAGEM LTDA(01.481.148/0001-58); 433.000,00

00000000060/2020 18/02/2020 31/12/2020 MOACIR JOSE GATTO(27.426.350/0001-70); 57.500,00

00000000061/2020 18/02/2020 17/02/2021 HASS ARRUDA LTDA(08.304.698/0002-21); 19.310,00

00000000062/2020 19/02/2020 18/02/2021 INDUSTRIA TECNICA HILARIO LTDA(53.524.443/0001-48); 109.000,00

00000000063/2020 19/02/2020 18/02/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 82.838,37

00000000064/2020 19/02/2020 18/02/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 97.010,54

00000000065/2020 21/02/2020 21/08/2020 METODO SOLUCOES EDUCACIONAIS LTDA(22.817.081/0001-50); 13.500,00



00000000066/2020 21/02/2020 21/08/2020 BRUSCO & BRUSCO LTDA - ME(07.539.713/0001-77); 8.100,00

00000000067/2020 21/02/2020 21/05/2020 JOELMA DA SILVA CRUZ 01995999121(27.617.936/0001-12); 9.980,00

00000000068/2020 27/02/2020 31/12/2020 INFRACEA CONTROLE DO ESPACO AEREO, AEROPORTOS E CAPACITACAO(17.469.843/0001-34);123.220,00

00000000069/2020 28/02/2020 27/02/2021 BORGES   DURIGON LTDA(01.140.699/0001-58); 16.904,42

00000000070/2020 02/03/2020 30/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 19.900,00

00000000071/2020 02/03/2020 31/12/2020 AGNUS TOUR VIAGEM E TURISMO - EIRELI(24.538.995/0001-07); 90.000,00

00000000072/2020 05/03/2020 31/12/2020 SEBRAE- SERV DE APOIO MIC E PEQ EMP DE MATO GROSSO(03.534.450/0001-52); 94.955,49

00000000073/2020 05/03/2020 05/09/2020 MOTO IDEAL LTDA(14.936.231/0001-16); 11.950,00

00000000074/2020 09/03/2020 08/03/2021 PAZ AMBIENTAL LTDA - EPP(10.331.865/0001-94); 37.500,00

00000000075/2020 09/03/2020 09/11/2021 VF BEREGULA - ME(11.180.588/0001-29); 1.062.550,00

00000000076/2020 10/03/2020 31/12/2020 J.B. SILVA(33.449.754/0001-82); 7.652,48

00000000077/2020 10/03/2020 31/12/2020 W.K.F DEDETIZADORA EIRELI(13.255.330/0001-70); 13.599,45

00000000078/2020 17/03/2020 17/03/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 740.530,25

00000000079/2020 13/03/2020 30/07/2020 PEDRO ANTONIO CAMPOS ME(24.951.188/0001-11); 8.257,24

00000000080/2020 13/03/2020 30/07/2020 ROBERTO GUIMARAES EVENTOS LTDA - ME(13.671.734/0001-44); 18.384,00

00000000081/2020 13/03/2020 31/12/2020 CAGK COMERCIO DE MATERIAIS ELETRICOS LTDA ME(23.232.816/0001-46); 6.150,00

00000000082/2020 13/03/2020 31/12/2020 AGNUS TOUR VIAGEM E TURISMO - EIRELI(24.538.995/0001-07); 198.346,61

00000000083/2020 17/03/2020 31/12/2020 T. S. DE SOUSA E CIA LTDA(34.282.882/0001-47); 24.000,00

00000000084/2020 17/03/2020 31/12/2020 VILMAR VIEIRA EIRELI - ME(20.252.889/0001-01); 37.800,00

00000000085/2020 24/03/2020 24/03/2021 B   M COMERCIAL DE COMBUSTIVEL E LUBRIFICANTE LTDA(37.488.012/0001-17); 126.527,50

00000000086/2020 01/04/2020 24/03/2021 ALFA COMERCIO DE EQUIPAMENTOS LTDA(13.731.784/0001-70); 225.500,00

00000000087/2020 27/03/2020 27/01/2021 BEM VIVER CLINICA MEDICA LTDA(25.534.201/0001-08); 21.000,00

00000000088/2020 27/03/2020 27/03/2021 LIDER NOTEBOOKS COMERCIO E SERVICOS LTDA(12.477.490/0001-09); 197.524,50

00000000089/2020 27/03/2020 27/03/2021 C. RODRIGUES PEREIRA PRESTACAO DE SERVICOS - ME(23.112.910/0001-61); 405.610,00

00000000090/2020 30/03/2020 14/05/2021 OXIGENIO NORTAO LTDA EPP(01.920.296/0001-21); 192.750,00

00000000091/2020 30/03/2020 30/03/2021 E.M.A ENGENHARIA E MEIO AMBIENTE EIRELI(30.834.580/0001-83); 229.251,69

00000000092/2020 31/03/2020 31/12/2020 BRANDALISE E CIA LTDA LTDA ME(17.239.678/0001-24); 20.580,00

00000000093/2020 31/03/2020 31/12/2020 CAMERA PAVIMENTAAÃO ASFALTICA LTDA(20.045.918/0001-64); 107.500,00

00000000094/2020 31/03/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 28.500,00

00000000095/2020 31/03/2020 31/12/2020 DANIEL DOUGLAS GOSSLER(23.502.142/0001-52); 22.112,00

00000000096/2020 31/03/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 39.800,00

00000000097/2020 01/04/2020 31/12/2020 MARQUES E CARRIEL LTDA(09.290.985/0001-01); 166.666,00

00000000098/2020 01/04/2020 31/12/2020 DROGARIA NEBRASCA 24H EIRELI(09.039.622/0002-89); 166.666,00



00000000099/2020 02/04/2020 01/04/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 145.692,47

00000000100/2020 02/04/2020 01/04/2021 ABRANGENTE ENGENHARIA LTDA ME(10.948.747/0001-20); 59.113,10

00000000101/2020 03/04/2020 31/12/2020 RENI SUTIL DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR(32.606.250/0001-66); 104.300,00

00000000102/2020 06/04/2020 06/05/2020 ALAN BRASIL PIETROBON MAGALHAES ME(00.071.833/0001-43); 14.350,00

00000000103/2020 06/04/2020 06/10/2020 MECANOVA SERVICOS INDUSTRIAIS LTDA(34.007.078/0001-50); 8.160,00

00000000104/2020 07/04/2020 31/12/2020 INDUSTRIA TECNICA HILARIO LTDA(53.524.443/0001-48); 10.585,00

00000000105/2020 09/04/2020 31/12/2020 VILMAR VIEIRA EIRELI - ME(20.252.889/0001-01); 18.900,00

00000000106/2020 09/04/2020 09/01/2021 OXIGENIO NORTAO LTDA EPP(01.920.296/0001-21); 295.320,00

00000000107/2020 09/04/2020 09/02/2021 TATIANA SIQUEIRA SANTIAGO EIRELI EPP(07.838.209/0001-78); 10.592,60

00000000108/2020 15/04/2020 15/04/2021 VENDITE DE ASSIS   ASSIS LTDA - ME(17.771.749/0002-16); 1.180.072,28

00000000109/2020 17/04/2020 17/04/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 887.892,48

00000000110/2020 22/04/2020 06/06/2020 C.M.SIQUEIRA   SIQUEIRA LTDA(07.351.198/0001-05); 9.578,00

00000000111/2020 22/04/2020 22/08/2020 PROLIFE EQUIPAMENTOS MEDICOS EIRELI(66.783.630/0002-79); 39.600,00

00000000112/2020 22/04/2020 22/08/2020 R. C. EQUIPAMENTOS HOSPITALARES LTDA(10.830.704/0001-45); 18.410,00

00000000113/2020 24/04/2020 24/04/2021 MT SERVICOS E CONSTRUCAO CIVIL EIRELI EPP(14.952.461/0001-79); 558.707,09

00000000114/2020 24/04/2020 13/06/2020 BELAFORTE COMERCIAL LTDA(24.296.486/0001-15); 28.196,35

00000000115/2020 27/04/2020 27/04/2021 VAMOS COMERCIO DE MAQUINAS LINHA AMARELA LTDA(35.654.688/0001-08); 549.000,00

00000000116/2020 27/04/2020 27/04/2021 INTTEC DISTRIBUICAO E LOGISTICA EIRELI(22.553.526/0001-31); 342.300,00

00000000117/2020 27/04/2020 27/04/2021 LIPPEL ENGENHARIA E EQUIPAMENTOS EIRELI(23.691.899/0001-31); 240.600,00

00000000118/2020 27/04/2020 31/12/2020 CONCRELUCAS CONCRETOS USINADOS LTDA(05.990.992/0001-65); 76.650,00

00000000119/2020 30/04/2020 30/04/2021 G S COSTA(33.131.762/0001-86); 1.520.917,36

00000000120/2020 30/04/2020 30/04/2021 JANE MARISA ACCO   CIA LTDA(08.174.728/0001-41); 252.578,33

00000000121/2020 30/04/2020 30/04/2021 LABORATORIO DE ANALISES CLINICAS BIOEXAME LTDA(11.682.745/0001-02); 1.267.963,56

00000000122/2020 30/04/2020 30/04/2021 LABORATORIO NOSSA SENHORA DE FATIMA LTDA(03.592.130/0001-59); 1.267.971,78

00000000123/2020 30/04/2020 30/04/2021 NOGUEIRA DE ARAUJO E RIBEIRO LTDA(34.364.230/0001-51); 759.642,67

00000000124/2020 04/05/2020 31/12/2020 DALMEI COMERCIO E REPRESENTACOES LTDA(03.275.518/0001-26); 9.001,05

00000000125/2020 04/05/2020 23/06/2020 G O ZUCCHI   CIA LTDA(02.043.630/0001-79); 32.400,00

00000000126/2020 05/05/2020 04/05/2021 M. DIESEL CAMINHOES E ONIBUS LTDA(07.811.058/0001-64); 1.414.000,00

00000000127/2020 05/05/2020 04/05/2021 VAMOS COMERCIO DE MAQUINAS LINHA AMARELA LTDA(35.654.688/0001-08); 1.634.000,00

00000000128/2020 05/05/2020 04/05/2021 TORINO COMERCIAL DE VEICULOS LTDA(02.416.362/0001-93); 281.000,00

00000000129/2020 05/05/2020 04/05/2021 INTTEC DISTRIBUICAO E LOGISTICA EIRELI(22.553.526/0001-31); 171.150,00

00000000130/2020 05/05/2020 24/06/2020 SAMAR COMERCIAL AGRICOLA LTDA(01.912.863/0001-06); 9.000,00

00000000131/2020 05/05/2020 05/11/2020 PRATIADO COMERCIO DE PECAS E MECANICA DIESEL LTDA(05.970.936/0001-69); 17.000,00



00000000132/2020 06/05/2020 06/05/2021 DOMANI DISTRIBUIDORA DE VEICULOS LTDA(01.016.616/0001-13); 173.000,00

00000000133/2020 06/05/2020 05/08/2020 DENTAL FAMA LTDA - ME(03.250.803/0001-92); 15.200,00

00000000134/2020 11/05/2020 11/05/2021 COMMERCE ALL SERVICOS LTDA-ME(11.049.999/0001-80); 20.132,00

00000000135/2020 08/05/2020 31/12/2020 LORENA DA SILVA CASTILHO(023.920.851-02); 10.000,00

00000000136/2020 08/05/2020 31/12/2020 DELVALLE MATERIAIS ELETRICOS LTDA - ME(37.227.550/0001-58); 715.000,00

00000000137/2020 12/05/2020 11/05/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 1.644.316,59

00000000138/2020 12/05/2020 11/05/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 1.383.471,30

00000000139/2020 12/05/2020 11/09/2020 COOP. DOS PROD. HORT. DE SORRISO - COOPERRISO(26.898.986/0001-52); 47.669,39

00000000140/2020 12/05/2020 11/09/2020 COOP.DOS PEQ.PROD.CANA DE AAUCAR E DERIV.DO VALE D(08.924.370/0001-27); 36.855,94

00000000141/2020 12/05/2020 11/09/2020 ASSOCIACAO PRODUTORES ORGANICOS DE SORRISO APOS(28.622.315/0001-90); 15.455,11

00000000142/2020 19/05/2020 18/06/2020 Mara Lucia Pompermaier Fernandes(28.383.546/0001-98); 10.000,00

00000000143/2020 14/05/2020 13/06/2020 BRUSCO & BRUSCO LTDA - ME(07.539.713/0001-77); 17.600,00

00000000144/2020 14/05/2020 31/12/2020 OXIGENIO NORTAO LTDA EPP(01.920.296/0001-21); 246.420,00

00000000145/2020 19/05/2020 18/05/2021 IMAGEM-CENTRO DE DIAGNOSTICO MEDICO LTDA(03.395.990/0001-00); 560.851,76

00000000146/2020 19/05/2020 18/05/2021 CEU-CENTRO ESPEC. EM ULTRASSONOGRAFIA EIRELI-ME(29.123.685/0001-45); 657.704,11

00000000147/2020 19/05/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 55.800,00

00000000148/2020 19/05/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 19.900,00

00000000149/2020 19/05/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 97.000,00

00000000150/2020 19/05/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 168.000,00

00000000151/2020 19/05/2020 31/12/2020 MATERIAIS DE CONSTRUCAO PRESSER LTDA(02.518.930/0001-67); 14.100,00

00000000152/2020 19/05/2020 31/12/2020 SIMONE FAGLIONI MARCHI DE CAMPOS(30.244.713/0001-61); 254.400,00

00000000153/2020 20/05/2020 19/11/2020 A. C. SANTANA - FERRAMENTAS(03.990.325/0001-57); 17.600,00

00000000154/2020 20/05/2020 19/05/2021 BRASILCARD ADM. DE CART. SERV. E FOMENTO MERCANTIL(03.817.702/0001-50); 1.954.020,81

00000000155/2020 22/05/2020 21/06/2020 A. GOMES DE MENEZES EIRELI(10.931.759/0001-41); 21.585,00

00000000156/2020 25/05/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 28.500,00

00000000157/2020 25/05/2020 31/12/2020 EDER ROBERTO E PAULA ME(14.822.294/0001-41); 61.151,96

00000000158/2020 25/05/2020 30/12/2020 INOVART - COMERCIO DE EQUIPAMENTOS EIRELI(12.308.936/0001-63); 19.930,00

00000000159/2020 26/05/2020 25/05/2021 RODOBENS VEICULOS COMERCIAIS CUIABA S.A.(03.005.212/0009-07); 40.000,00

00000000160/2020 01/06/2020 31/12/2020 N C AUTO POSTO LTDA(37.457.686/0001-54); 5.865,00

00000000161/2020 02/06/2020 31/12/2020 INDUSTRIA GRAFICA E EDITORA FELIZ LTDA ME(26.788.273/0001-36); 16.480,00

00000000162/2020 02/06/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 27.900,00

00000000163/2020 03/06/2020 02/06/2021 DIS-DIAGNOSTICO POR IMAGEM DE SORRISO LTDA ME(14.677.583/0001-02); 596.103,77

00000000164/2020 03/06/2020 02/06/2021 SORRIMED - MEDICINA OCUPACIONAL DE SORRISO LTDA(07.006.340/0001-79); 177.115,71



00000000165/2020 05/06/2020 04/06/2021 MCI SISTEMAS DE SEGURANCA EIRELI(10.762.147/0001-72); 53.950,00

00000000166/2020 08/06/2020 07/06/2021 SAN MARINO ONIBUS E IMPLEMENTOS LTDA(93.785.822/0001-06); 356.000,00

00000000167/2020 08/06/2020 31/12/2020 W.K.F DEDETIZADORA EIRELI(13.255.330/0001-70); 4.915,00

00000000168/2020 08/06/2020 31/12/2020 W.K.F DEDETIZADORA EIRELI(13.255.330/0001-70); 2.170,00

00000000169/2020 15/06/2020 14/06/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 1.165.819,09

00000000170/2020 15/06/2020 14/06/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 312.750,52

00000000171/2020 16/06/2020 31/12/2020 F. MORENO NETO EIRELI(34.941.918/0001-57); 11.000,00

00000000172/2020 17/06/2020 31/12/2020 EMAM EMULSOES E TRANSPORTES LTDA(04.420.916/0003-13); 76.500,00

00000000173/2020 17/06/2020 16/12/2020 PAULO DIAS VIEIRA(27.236.001/0001-96); 4.500,00

00000000174/2020 18/06/2020 31/12/2020 J.B. SILVA(33.449.754/0001-82); 3.661,24

00000000175/2020 22/06/2020 21/06/2021 JANIO RIBEIRO DA SILVA(25.163.273/0001-88); 16.200,00

00000000176/2020 23/06/2020 31/12/2020 H. S. TRANSPORTES E MAQUINAS LTDA(05.129.233/0001-02); 51.350,00

00000000177/2020 23/06/2020 13/08/2020 BELAFORTE COMERCIAL LTDA(24.296.486/0001-15); 5.916,60

00000000178/2020 23/06/2020 22/07/2020 BASE CONTRUTORA LTDA ME(19.410.162/0001-26); 6.400,00

00000000179/2020 24/06/2020 31/12/2020 MAQUISSERRAS COMERCIO DE MAQUINAS E MOTORES LTDA(10.246.717/0001-71); 6.246,50

00000000180/2020 30/06/2020 29/10/2020 PERON TUR - VIAGENS E TURISMO LTDA - ME(03.017.988/0001-90); 310.000,00

00000000181/2020 25/06/2020 31/12/2020 ARTIMAGEM PRODUCOES ARTISTICAS LTDA(05.600.715/0001-07); 17.580,00

00000000182/2020 26/06/2020 31/12/2020 DELVALLE MATERIAIS ELETRICOS LTDA - ME(37.227.550/0001-58); 364.000,00

00000000183/2020 02/07/2020 31/12/2020 LABORATORIO DE ANALISES CLINICAS BIOEXAME LTDA(11.682.745/0001-02); 604.495,08

00000000184/2020 01/07/2020 31/12/2020 N C AUTO POSTO LTDA(37.457.686/0001-54); 1.020,00

00000000185/2020 02/07/2020 31/12/2020 PEDRO ANTONIO CAMPOS ME(24.951.188/0001-11); 25.103,79

00000000186/2020 07/07/2020 31/12/2020 OXIGENIO NORTAO LTDA EPP(01.920.296/0001-21); 10.250,00

00000000187/2020 07/07/2020 31/12/2020 DIS-DIAGNOSTICO POR IMAGEM DE SORRISO LTDA ME(14.677.583/0001-02); 300.888,00

00000000188/2020 07/07/2020 31/12/2020 PICHLER INSTALADORA E CONSTRUTORA LTDA(07.170.292/0001-50); 13.500,00

00000000189/2020 07/07/2020 06/08/2020 FOCO PAPELARIA E COMERCIO DE MOVEIS LTDA - ME(22.579.608/0001-55); 16.699,00

00000000190/2020 08/07/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 27.900,00

00000000191/2020 10/07/2020 09/07/2021 CHINHAMA SERVICOS RADIOLOGICOS LTDA(08.378.235/0001-23); 298.387,79

00000000192/2020 10/07/2020 31/12/2020 CONCRELUCAS CONCRETOS USINADOS LTDA(05.990.992/0001-65); 38.500,00

00000000193/2020 10/07/2020 31/12/2020 EDER ROBERTO E PAULA ME(14.822.294/0001-41); 10.000,00

00000000194/2020 10/07/2020 31/12/2020 WILLIAM VAVANHOLI 04177359106(34.031.141/0001-93); 10.200,00

00000000195/2020 13/07/2020 10/10/2020 F C DROGARIA E MANIPULACAO LTDA EPP(05.456.662/0001-94); 255.000,00

00000000196/2020 13/07/2020 10/10/2020 THERAPEUTICA FARMACIA E MANIP.DE FORMULAS LTDA-ME(01.780.384/0001-75); 52.500,00

00000000197/2020 15/07/2020 31/12/2020 RICARDO NAKASHIMA E CIA LTDA(02.030.303/0001-82); 17.580,00



00000000198/2020 16/07/2020 15/08/2020 BIOMEDIC EQUIP ELETRON MEDICO HOSPITALAR LTDA EPP(37.457.918/0001-74); 397.500,00

00000000199/2020 21/07/2020 31/12/2020 COPACEL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE CALCARIO E CEREAIS LTDA(00.951.459/0002-51); 98.000,00

00000000200/2020 22/07/2020 22/07/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 2.690.273,53

00000000201/2020 23/07/2020 22/07/2021 C. RODRIGUES PEREIRA PRESTACAO DE SERVICOS - ME(23.112.910/0001-61); 324.670,00

00000000202/2020 23/07/2020 23/09/2020 ANDRE LUIZ DANTAS(07.558.781/0001-83); 9.452,24

00000000203/2020 23/07/2020 22/09/2020 LOPES DOS REIS   CIA LTDA(09.219.853/0001-93); 11.820,00

00000000205/2020 24/07/2020 22/09/2020 B E B INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE MATERIAIS ELETRICOS EIRELI(14.401.288/0001-10); 10.916,00

00000000206/2020 27/07/2020 25/10/2020 OXIGENIO NORTAO LTDA EPP(01.920.296/0001-21); 156.000,00

00000000207/2020 29/07/2020 30/12/2020 FATUM EDUCACAO LTDA(29.773.619/0001-10); 4.000,00

00000000208/2020 29/07/2020 31/12/2020 EMAM EMULSOES E TRANSPORTES LTDA(04.420.916/0003-13); 302.955,00

00000000209/2020 30/07/2020 29/08/2020 JENNIFER LETICIA NERY GOMES FERREIRA(023.319.732-02); 15.200,00

00000000210/2020 31/07/2020 31/12/2020 GONCALVES E GONCALVES LTDA(31.040.457/0002-34); 69.960,00

00000000211/2020 03/08/2020 02/09/2020 PAULO RODRIGO PERTUSATTI - ME(15.191.132/0001-15); 10.000,00

00000000212/2020 05/08/2020 04/09/2020 CONTAINER PISCINAS EIRELI-ME(23.505.015/0001-07); 13.400,00

00000000217/2020 07/08/2020 31/12/2020 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 365.800,00

00000000218/2020 07/08/2020 31/12/2020 CONCRELUCAS CONCRETOS USINADOS LTDA(05.990.992/0001-65); 43.124,20

00000000219/2020 11/08/2020 10/09/2020 PRP BORGES COMERCIO - EPP(05.457.629/0001-89); 7.955,00

00000000220/2020 11/08/2020 10/08/2021 PRIMOS EMPREENDIMENTOS LTDA(00.642.415/0001-69); 7.930.782,47

00000000221/2020 11/08/2020 10/08/2021 MM2 SINALIZACAO E TINTAS LTDA(04.996.705/0001-61); 466.000,00

00000000222/2020 11/08/2020 10/08/2021 FILGUEIRA PRESTACAO DE SERVICOS LTDA(19.560.627/0001-25); 113.659,40

00000000223/2020 12/08/2020 31/12/2020 N C AUTO POSTO LTDA(37.457.686/0001-54); 5.700,00

00000000224/2020 13/08/2020 12/08/2021 FCK ARTEFATOS DE CONCRETO E CONSTRUCAO LTDA(36.067.341/0001-21); 650.227,40

00000000225/2020 13/08/2020 12/08/2021 FCK ARTEFATOS DE CONCRETO E CONSTRUCAO LTDA(36.067.341/0001-21); 651.112,60

00000000226/2020 13/08/2020 12/08/2021 MADEIREIRA MISSISSIPI LTDA(17.561.599/0001-35); 298.450,00

00000000227/2020 20/08/2020 19/08/2021 MARIA ALICE DA SILVA EIRELI(14.284.593/0001-70); 84.500,00

00000000228/2020 24/08/2020 23/08/2021 EDIFICADORA CATARINENSE DE OBRAS LTDA(02.534.169/0001-57); 2.380.084,17

00000000229/2020 24/08/2020 23/08/2021 DAPI - DIAGNOSTICO AVANCADO DE IMAGIONOLOGIA LTDA(11.512.545/0001-01); 365.122,98

00000000230/2020 24/08/2020 23/08/2021 EMPRESA BRASILEIRA DE INFRAESTRUTURA AEROPORTUARIA(00.352.294/0001-10); 678.230,52

00000000231/2020 31/08/2020 31/12/2020 SIMONE FAGLIONI MARCHI DE CAMPOS(30.244.713/0001-61); 169.600,00

00000000232/2020 31/08/2020 31/12/2020 MATERIAIS DE CONSTRUCAO PRESSER LTDA(02.518.930/0001-67); 4.617,00

00000000233/2020 31/08/2020 31/12/2020 PANTANAL MOVEIS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA(25.306.981/0001-20); 16.700,00

00000000234/2020 01/09/2020 31/12/2020 W.K.F DEDETIZADORA EIRELI(13.255.330/0001-70); 1.302,00

00000000235/2020 03/09/2020 02/09/2021 ADELIA NERVO(567.473.301-53); 31.200,00



00000000236/2020 03/09/2020 02/09/2021 TORINO COMERCIAL DE VEICULOS LTDA(02.416.362/0001-93); 200.000,00

00000000237/2020 03/09/2020 31/12/2020 AQUARELA PARQUES LTDA(10.433.905/0001-09); 298.170,00

00000000238/2020 09/09/2020 31/12/2020 ROMANELLI EXPORTACAO E IMPORTACAO LTDA(05.453.447/0001-30); 88.000,00

00000000239/2020 09/09/2020 08/09/2021 VAMOS COMERCIO DE MAQUINAS LINHA AMARELA LTDA(35.654.688/0001-08); 95.868,43

00000000240/2020 10/09/2020 31/12/2020 CAMERVISION MONITORAMENTO ELETRONICO LTDA(20.668.119/0001-44); 16.000,00

00000000241/2020 10/09/2020 31/12/2020 JH BORGES COMÉRCIO INDÚSTRIA E SERVIAOS EIRELI(31.446.867/0001-07); 8.500,00

00000000242/2020 14/09/2020 13/09/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 154.745,45

00000000243/2020 15/09/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 38.800,00

00000000244/2020 22/09/2020 31/12/2020 AGNUS TOUR VIAGEM E TURISMO - EIRELI(24.538.995/0001-07); 2.000,00

00000000245/2020 24/09/2020 31/12/2020 BORGES   DURIGON LTDA(01.140.699/0001-58); 147.900,00

00000000246/2020 24/09/2020 31/12/2020 APROCAMPO COMERCIO DE MAQUINAS E MOTORES LTDA(36.626.077/0001-19); 25.899,00

00000000247/2020 24/09/2020 31/12/2020 COMERCIAL PRZ DE MAQUINAS EIRELI(28.527.733/0001-06); 15.890,00

00000000248/2020 24/09/2020 23/09/2021 PERON TUR - VIAGENS E TURISMO LTDA - ME(03.017.988/0001-90); 144.150,00

00000000249/2020 24/09/2020 31/12/2020 MATERIAIS DE CONSTRUCAO PRESSER LTDA(02.518.930/0001-67); 8.883,00

00000000250/2020 01/10/2020 31/12/2020 SERVICO NACIONAL DE APRENDIZAGEM INDUSTRIAL(03.819.150/0001-10); 57.104,06

00000000251/2020 01/10/2020 30/09/2021 ALFA COMERCIO DE EQUIPAMENTOS LTDA(13.731.784/0001-70); 352.700,00

00000000252/2020 02/10/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 17.370,00

00000000253/2020 02/10/2020 31/12/2020 BAULI DISTRIBUIDORA DE LIVROS LTDA(05.229.614/0001-63); 53.637,60

00000000254/2020 01/10/2020 31/12/2020 VILMAR VIEIRA EIRELI - ME(20.252.889/0001-01); 9.450,00

00000000255/2020 06/10/2020 31/12/2020 REAL TERRA TERRAPLENAGEM LTDA(37.567.852/0001-75); 279.330,00

00000000256/2020 06/10/2020 31/12/2020 NAGYLLA MAIARA POSSOBON(18.556.785/0001-49); 38.800,00

00000000257/2020 08/10/2020 31/12/2020 N C AUTO POSTO LTDA(37.457.686/0001-54); 2.850,00

00000000258/2020 08/10/2020 07/10/2021 JOSE IVAN STANCHACK(168.842.489-04); 7.200,00

00000000259/2020 13/10/2020 31/12/2020 A. GOMES DE MENEZES EIRELI(10.931.759/0001-41); 36.600,00

00000000260/2020 13/10/2020 31/12/2020 CONCRELUCAS CONCRETOS USINADOS LTDA(05.990.992/0001-65); 31.415,80

00000000261/2020 13/10/2020 12/10/2021 BRESSAN LAMONATTO E CIA LTDA(03.512.021/0001-84); 32.000,00

00000000262/2020 14/10/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 228.906,30

00000000263/2020 15/10/2020 14/10/2021 DIS-DIAGNOSTICO POR IMAGEM DE SORRISO LTDA ME(14.677.583/0001-02); 603.205,84

00000000264/2020 15/10/2020 31/12/2020 REAL TERRA TERRAPLENAGEM LTDA(37.567.852/0001-75); 28.200,00

00000000265/2020 16/10/2020 31/12/2020 INDUSTRIA TECNICA HILARIO LTDA(53.524.443/0001-48); 9.816,00

00000000266/2020 16/10/2020 15/07/2021 JANIO RIBEIRO DA SILVA(25.163.273/0001-88); 16.200,00

00000000267/2020 16/10/2020 15/08/2021 BEM VIVER CLINICA MEDICA LTDA(25.534.201/0001-08); 25.000,00

00000000268/2020 19/10/2020 18/07/2021 JANIO RIBEIRO DA SILVA(25.163.273/0001-88); 16.200,00



00000000269/2020 20/10/2020 20/10/2021 GILVANO DE AVILA - ME(09.646.690/0001-25); 108.905,68

00000000270/2020 20/10/2020 20/10/2021 VILSON VIGOLO ME(01.327.048/0001-71); 220.414,40

00000000271/2020 21/10/2020 20/10/2021 TINPAVI INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE TINTAS EIRELI(17.592.525/0001-66); 43.700,00

00000000272/2020 21/10/2020 31/12/2020 TOTAL SAFETY LTDA(03.386.421/0001-90); 3.017,50

00000000273/2020 28/10/2020 28/10/2021 LIA MARA BALDO BARICHELLO EIRELI - ME(26.127.215/0001-61); 25.900,00

00000000274/2020 28/10/2020 31/12/2020 ZEMBRANI   ZEMBRANI LTDA EPP(23.483.002/0001-84); 17.309,76

00000000275/2020 29/10/2020 28/10/2021 SUPERMASSA E ARTEFATOS DE CIMENTO LTDA - ME(10.210.085/0001-96); 1.658.880,00

00000000276/2020 10/11/2020 10/11/2021 BRENO TRENTO(36.808.837/0001-09); 517.500,00

00000000277/2020 10/11/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 100.800,00

00000000278/2020 10/11/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 9.450,00

00000000279/2020 11/11/2020 31/12/2020 PANTANAL MOVEIS INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA(25.306.981/0001-20); 33.741,50

00000000280/2020 11/11/2020 31/12/2020 OXIGENIO NORTAO LTDA EPP(01.920.296/0001-21); 84.560,00

00000000281/2020 17/11/2020 31/12/2020 CASA DO COMPRESSOR LTDA(00.286.028/0001-37); 7.200,00

00000000282/2020 17/11/2020 16/01/2021 IVAM CESAR KUHN - ME(15.530.849/0001-44); 17.600,00

00000000283/2020 30/11/2020 29/05/2021 CUIABA MED COMERCIO DE PRODUTOS PARA SAUDE E ASSIS(15.571.435/0001-63); 15.450,00

00000000284/2020 30/11/2020 29/11/2021 B   M COMERCIAL DE COMBUSTIVEL E LUBRIFICANTE LTDA(37.488.012/0001-17); 115.355,13

00000000285/2020 03/12/2020 31/12/2020 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 37.635,00

00000000286/2020 03/12/2020 02/12/2021 TATIANA CAPITANIO - VEICULOS(09.103.941/0001-25); 163.900,00

00000000287/2020 03/12/2020 02/12/2021 CONCRELUCAS CONCRETOS USINADOS LTDA(05.990.992/0001-65); 38.325,00

00000000288/2020 03/12/2020 31/03/2021 REAL TERRA TERRAPLENAGEM LTDA(37.567.852/0001-75); 109.240,00

00000000289/2020 04/12/2020 03/12/2021 JANIO RIBEIRO DA SILVA(25.163.273/0001-88); 21.600,00

00000000290/2020 07/12/2020 07/12/2021 THAIS SALTON GNOATO - EPP(17.254.689/0001-83); 115.347,16

00000000291/2020 07/12/2020 07/12/2021 UM CONSTRUTORA E INCORPORADORA LTDA - ME(26.237.379/0001-41); 533.396,06

00000000292/2020 07/12/2020 31/03/2021 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 60.480,00

00000000293/2020 07/12/2020 31/03/2021 CONSTRUTORA VALENTIM EIRELI(20.141.998/0001-51); 180.897,60

00000000294/2020 08/12/2020 08/12/2021 CARLOS EDUARDO VENDITE DE ASSIS EIRELI(17.771.749/0001-35); 64.301,61

00000000295/2020 10/12/2020 31/03/2021 PEDRO ANTONIO CAMPOS ME(24.951.188/0001-11); 11.596,13

00000000296/2020 14/12/2020 14/12/2021 ASSOCIACAO CASA DO OLEIRO(26.475.258/0001-38); 140.000,00

00000000297/2020 15/12/2020 14/12/2021 POSITIVO INFORMATICA S/A(81.243.735/0001-48); 101.506,00

00000000298/2020 22/12/2020 31/03/2021 REAL TERRA TERRAPLENAGEM LTDA(37.567.852/0001-75); 28.200,00

00000000299/2020 29/12/2020 28/12/2021 C. RODRIGUES PEREIRA PRESTACAO DE SERVICOS - ME(23.112.910/0001-61); 354.731,32

00000000300/2020 29/12/2020 31/12/2021 H. S. TRANSPORTES E MAQUINAS LTDA(05.129.233/0001-02); 3.480,00

00000000301/2020 30/12/2020 29/12/2021 L. H. C. CONSTRUTORA LTDA(14.606.036/0001-28); 291.260,98



TOTAL 73.339.116,19


